
Name Job Title Email Phone

Lou Ferrara Chief Commercial Officer lferrera@gtstank.com 863-614-0732

Fred Mosley Project Manager fmosley@gtstank.com 863-226-5427

Name Job Title Email Phone

Jennifer Evans Driver Manager jevans@gtstank.com 863-345-8100

Joseph Williams Driver Manager jwilliams@gtstank.com 863-345-8100

Thomas Gleason Driver Manager tgleason@gtstank.com 863-345-8100

Name Job Title Email Phone

Jeff Baker Director of Maintenance jbaker@gtstank.com 401-602-1100

Mike Brandon Maintenance mbrandon@gtstank.com 863-594-1928

Deanna dela Cruz Director of Safety ddelacruz@gtstank.com 401-714-9316

Chris Doire Business Development cdoire@gtstank.com 401-206-5197

Donna Fulford Facilities Manager dfulford@gtstank.com 401-206-5067

Sara Guice Safety & Compliance Specialist sguice@gtstank.com 401-615-4049

Ken Lester Recruiting klester@gtstank.com 863-280-7759

Jessica Martinez Claims Specialist jmartinez@gtstank.com 401-304-9235

Bill Nottage Fleet Equipment Manager bnottage@gtstank.com 401-330-0317

Greg Plant Assistant Director of Maintenance gplant@gtstank.com 401-287-9235

Christina Proccaccini Human Resources Generalist cproccaccini@gtstank.com 401-589-1371

Brian Rhodes Executive VP brhodes@gtstank.com 401-206-5212

Taylor Rose Director of Operational Support trose@gtstank.com 401-206-5085

Kevin Santos Retention Manager ksantos@gtstank.com 401-952-6700

Paul Sullivan Chief Financial Officer psullivan@gtstank.com 401-206-5078

Robin Watters Fleet Equipment Coordinator rwatters@gtstank.com 401-206-5175

4/9/24

IT Help Desk 401-304 9561

Payroll payroll@gtstank.com | 401-206-5126

Additional Contacts

Fuel Card Issues 401-287-4815

Uniforms 401-206-5067

24 HOUR EMERGENCY LINE
*FOR COLLISIONS, INJURIES AND/OR ACCIDENTS, NO MATTER HOW BIG 

OR SMALL,  YOU MUST IMMEDIATELY CALL THIS NUMBER*
855-771-9200 

24 Hour Maintenance Support 863-812-4685

Safety Department 401-889-2380

Operations Primary Contacts

Operations Support Primary Contacts

Department Phone

Driver Managers

After-Hours Driver Manager Support
(Mon-Fri after 5pm and on weekends) 863-333-1918


